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NOTE: THIS SUBDIVISION CONTAINS PRIVATE ROADS
AND DRIVEWAYS WHICH DEVIATE FROM STANDARDS
UNDER THE HOWARD COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION

CODE AND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. THE
DEVIATIONS ARE PERMITTED ON AN EXPERIMENTAL
BASIS AND ARE LIMITED IN APPLICATION TO THIS
SPECIFIC PLAN FHASE.
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SUFIMARY OF AMENDMENTS

130- A Modified Sheet 3 of 3 to correct boundary survey
discrepancies and coordinate values.

130- A -I- Modifies Section 6 and 7 of the Criteria by the elimination
of the requirement for Planning Board approxal of a site
develeopment plan for structures in Single Family Low Densily
Land Use Areas. &

NOTE: This plat supersedes plat previously recorded
among the land records for Howard Caunty, Maryland,
an Movember 4, 1974, in Plat Book 28, folio 102.
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FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN CRITERIA 7.

The Area included within this Final Development Plan Phase 130-A
is Applicable to Section 2, Arsa 4, of the Village of Harper's Chaolce.

PUBLIC STREET AND ROADS - Section 119-C-1-a(1):
To be shown on subdivision plats, if required by the Howard County Bffice of
Planning and Zoning.

2. PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY - Section 119-¢-1-a(2}:

24 To be shown on subdivision plats, if required by the Howard County Office
of Planning and Zoning.

2B \Vehicular ingress and sgress to High Hay Drive will be permitted only at
points of access approved by the Howard County Office of Planning and Zoning.

%. MBJOR UTILITY RIGHTS-OF-WAY - Section 119-C-1-a(3):

To be shown on subdivision plats, if reguired by the Howard County Office of
Planning and Zoning.

DRAINAGE FACILITIES — Section 119-C-l-a(4):

8.
To be shown on subdivision plats, if required by the Howard County Office of
Planning and Zoning.
5. RECREATIONAL, SCHOOL, PARK AND OTHER COMMUNITY USES - Section 119=C=1<b:
To be shown on the Final Development Plan, if required by the Howard County
Planning Board.
6. PERMITTED GENERAL LOCATIONS DF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES - Section 119-C-1-d:
The term "structure", as used in this Final Development Plan Phase, shall include
but not be limited to:
9%
caornices parches
saves bay windows
roof or building overhangs privacy walls or screens
chimneys all parts of any buildings
trellises duelling, or accessory buildings
All seiback areas shall be clear of any protrusions, extension, or construction
of any type, and where any land use is adjacent to a freeway or primary road, no
structure shall be located within 50' of the right-of-way line thersof, cxcept,
however, that structures may be ‘constructed at ahy' location Within such setback
areas ;if such conslruction is in accordance with a site developuent plan approved
by the Howard County Planning Board.
The term "slructure' does not include the following upon which no restriction as
Lo localion is imposed:
walks excavations or fill
shrubbery fencing under 6' in height
trees retaining walls under 3' in height
ornamental landscaping simllar minor structures 10
Determimation of Lhe specific character of "similar minor structures” and setbacks
applicable therete will be made by the Howard County 0ffice of Planning and
Zoning.
Fences or walls, if located within setback areas adjacent to a public street, road,
or highway upon which construction of structures is prohibited, shall not exceed
3' in height if solid or closed nor 5' in height if open, excepl in accordance with
a site development plan approved by the Howard County Planning Board. 11,
6A SINGLE FAMILY LOW DENSITY
No structure shall be located upon lots devoted to single family low density
land use excepl as shown on a site development plan approved by the Howard 12.

County Office of Planning and Zoning.
within 15' of one another,

No rTesidential structures may be located

6D OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS
Mo structure within Open Space Land Use Areas shall be located wiihin thirty
(30) feet of the right-of-way of any public street, road, or highway; or
wilhin twenty-five (25) feet of any properiy line; except, however, thatl
structures may be constructed at amy location upon lots devoted Lo Open
Space Land Usc provided such construction is in accordance with a site
development plan approved by the Howard Counly Planning Beard. All
structures must be developed in accordance with a site
approved by the Howard Counly Planning Board,

deve lopment plan

PERMITTED USES - Section 119-C-1-d:

7A-1  SINGLE FAMILY LOW DENSLTY LAND AREAS
All lots within single family low densily land use ar=as shall be used
only for single family delached low density residential uses. The
accessory use provisions of Section 107 of the Howard Counly Zoning
Regulations shall be applicable’
The Planning Board tay designate on the subdivision a lot, lots, or
parcels as "common open arsas" which will not be credited to "Open Space",
but, will be credited to Lhe Single Family Low Densily of Lhe Phase in
which it presently exisls. These lots 15, 20, 29, 30, 43, 45, 46, 02,
and 62 as shown on the subdivision plal are te be used for vehicular and
pedestrian access and may be used for drainage and utility casements if
necessary, provided Lhat such easementls arc shown on the subdivision plat,
if requited by the Ueward County Office of Planning and Zoning.

7E-1 OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS

Lots 1, 8, and 60 are to be used for all open space land uses including,
but nol limited to, pedestrian and bicycle pathways. These loLs may be
used as drainage and utilily easements 1f necessary, provided that such
sasemenlts are shown on the subdivision plat if required by the Howard
County Office of Planning and Zoning.

HEIGHT LIMITATTONS - Section 119-C-1-e:

BA STNGLE FAMILY LOW AND/OR MEDTUM DENSITY LAND UST AREAS
No structure shall be constructed more than 24 feel in height from the
highest adjeoining ground elevation adjacent to the building upon lots
devoled to single family land use.

8E OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS
No height limitation is imposed upen structures constructed within Open
Space Land Use Arcas provided improvemenis thereon are constructed ip
accordance with a site development plan approved by the loward County

Planning Boatd.
PARKING REQUIREMENTS - Section 119-C-l-e:

9A STNGLE FAMILY MEDIUM AND/OR LOW DENSITY LAND USE AREAS
No less than two (2) off-street parking spaces containing a minimum area
of two hundred (200) square feet per sach parking space shall be provided
for cach lot with a single family structure. Parking may be provided
on adjacent lots if shown on a sits development plan approved by the
Howard County Planning Board

9E  OPEN SPACE LAND USE AREAS
No parking requirements are imposad upon any of the land within this Final
Development Plan Phase devoted to open space USes, in the event structures
are proposed for conslruction on any porticn of such land parking
requirtements therefore may be fmposed by the Howard Counly Planning Board
at the tims a site development plan is submitted for approval. Amy open
space land use areas as may be required for parking purposcs by the Howard
Counly Planning Board shall be deducted from the credited open space land
use Labulations and denoted as non-credited in accordance with
Section 119-A-9 of the Howard County Zoning Regulations.

SETBACK PROVISTONS =~ Section 119-C-l-e:
GENERALLY :
a. Setbacks shall conform Lo the requirements of Section 6 above.

b. No other setback restrictions are imposed upon land within this Final
Development Plan Phase.

MINIMUM LOT SIZES - Section 119-C-l-e:
As shown on subdivision plat in accordance with minimum lot sizes as may be
required by the Howard County Planning Board.

COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS - Sectiom 119-C-l-e:

12A  SINCLE FAMILY LOW DENSITY DETACHED RESIDENTIAL LAND USE AREAS
In no event shall more than 30 percent (20%) of any lot devoted to single
family residential purposes be covered by buildings or other major sltructures
excapt Lhat a grealer parceniage of coverage of any such lot may be permilted
if such buildings or other major structures are constructed in accordance
with a site development plan approved by the Howard County Planning Board.
No limitation is imposesd upon tha area used for sidewalks, paved parking areas,
trees and shrubbery, and similar minor structures.

12E OPEN SPACE LAND USES
No more than ten percent (10%) of the land within this Final Development
Plan Phase devoled to Open Space Land Uses shall be covered by buildings
or major structures except in accordance with a site development plan as
approved by the Howard County Planning Board.

TABULATION OF LAND USE IN ACRES

Land Use Acres
S.F.L.D. 37.598
Roadway 4,530 Ac.
Open Space 0.0
Non-Credited 0.529
TOTAL 3B8.127

NOTE: This plat supersedes plat previcusly recorded among the land records

for Howard County, Maryland, in Plat Book 28, Folio 103, and shall
apply to Phases 130, 130-A and 130-A-I.

The purpose of this revised plat is to modify Section 0 and 7 of
the Crileria Lo eliminate the requirement for Planning Board
approval of a silte development plan for all structures in

Single Family Low Density land use areas, and to conform references
to the 1977 Howard County Zoning Regulations.

VILLAGE ©OF HARPER'S CHOICE

SECTION 2 AREA 4

PETITIONER AND OWNER

THE HOWARD RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044

COLUMBIA

AMENDED
FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN PHASE [30-A-I

5™ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MD.
SHEET 2 OF 3

(3

HERCULENE® o420
DRAETING FILM

DRWN. BY:
CHKD. BY:




COCRY INATES
NO NORTH EAST NO NORTH EAST
4 505 252.13 827 115.91 i 505 320.62 826 857.08
42 505 286.16 827 090.27 2 505 291.23 826 897.53
43 505 358.71 827 018.99 3 505 372.13 826 956.31
4 505 402.83 | 826 982.64 4 505 383.85 826 965.74
HOBBITS GLEN GOLF COLRS 46 505 199.17 826 921.85 b 505 272.05 827 147.37
‘ BB 1/ FOo o 49 504 842.48 827 135.50 7 505 266.00 827 416.01
el 50 505 180.46 26 919.41 8 505 107.00 827 368.5]7
’ 126 505 204.57 826 778.93 9 505 002.50 827 292.07
128 S05 314,25 826 542.78 10 504 888.00 827 142.01
130 | 505 189.40 826 765.90 1 504 412.00 827 074.01
132 505 201.61 826 776.41 12 S04 019.01 826 822.51
191 505367, 64 826 996.31 3 503 843.55 826 673.8]
, 192 505 407.52 826 986.80 14 503 712.00 826 419.85
. N 350 - NA, - £h =02 -
& 5..‘.’3%0 ; 193 | 505 236.69 827 166.20 | 15 | 503 855.90 820 181.16
§ 204.70° 40585 @ 194 505 271.61 827 16¢.98 16 503 969.39 826 095.45
4 TPy N 37928250 ¢ 77 SO0 176,99 B85 970.18
b . . — =2 18 504 30412 825 918.52
; I.7To 19 504 299.53 825 854.71
& 20 504 326,02 825 662. 44
L 21 504 542.98 825 485 .31
9 . 27 504 540.92 825 763.30
\I 23 S04 708.51 825 880.85 |
¢ —ebd 24 504 875.21 826 034.59
Y 1 25 505 138.46 56 236.39
-g\ ‘ Z6 505 326.99 826 565.00
! 585° 17 06"W ¢4.03' g 27 505 458.37 | 826 bk7.46
\2 N ! : { T | : 39 505 249.20 827 149.30
PN 4 ( e . 40 505 235.1 827 138.89
§ 3 | 3
' it 2
c il : 00 O
d , ¥ HMON- CREDITED ggoo
% J l OPEN SPACE §8.0
ne R ' ] LET 45 1 RNl :
§ - | J ONT Ac ¢ SOE (2)a)
X LANE [ i s SN (122
. . : N42°(7'50'W ! o s Ov3 _ /@
l\i( ‘ //?’Q”\O?:/_ﬁ.\_ T%( \ ( 104,56 54?0‘??5’5 :3 g Y ..554°0008"E -/50.00" ‘
A W ’(\\e\ 2 \ (& " 1 5 ol 4 /= !
v N - \ ' R=323.00 . - R115]96 /. 15.05
N kol \ A ¢ L7389 S s ALY AT - X LY
N \ ) / i \ // i ' ",’ ~55¢59,52,,£"i /. ‘GH 5 —
S ‘ _ ) il i gy e 2 S el E\/ / )
SINGLE FAMILY LOW DENSITY HIGH Bttt —— __ NOB0ITTE — Cfgge = Village of Harsers hore
328403 Act ~~ _—— T e I A 4 Section é Areg
\ ‘ ( L =S = . | y 5 C;SQ‘?-' EL:45.07’ - /75 /3 «:O.'to e
e o —— .R=¢37.00' Ve OBE g,
\ S Gttt e Rt ol S NON i
- S s 2 _ CEEDITED
Y] OPEN & _
- " LoT B
e 0135 Ac +
\ / L:75c0
J l Ld2 20
. 1 |
. ) ':_c_] w5
8 ACo%A A :
Oi( '36’[7‘520@ W.. NOI"]TZG"E
: N 5230 0orw | P
~_ - i eraen
] ‘.‘/ — / / . 210> ) \“—@ Howard Sesearch
§ ) , ] N Fo'\"a and Deve/opment
j / g / Qy / . s:;, i c.‘or'l::’or,af.f'oo
; e @QJ MOM-CREDITED A +e3 /26 .
/ BucyiLe® / OPEN SPACE
~— S
‘ - ND
i 5QA -
oot 2 ,
AGE OF HARPER'S CHOICE
SECTION 2 AREA 4. -
PETITIONER AND OWNER
THE HOWARD RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
230 O -
e : 466.58° )
S 40°%1¢ By —— ' COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044
_ 5 32°37°02" W .
e
“orvora f?m/"cb And Developemeryt Lorporation HoTE: l&'ﬁfﬁﬁg'D’F'af'gﬁﬂgg”ﬂﬁiﬁﬁ ,E]ER\!,\I“"E;_E C O L U M B ! A
463/ 10 - FROM STANDARDS UNDER THE HUWERD AMENDED
| - ‘ gggugﬂﬁgﬁop_Q.mr?g_.\g,I|GN CODE FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN PHASE 130-A-I
NOTE: This plat supersedes plat previously recorded D’F‘f i . QR’ [\.‘PEQ‘"'LHHONS;' THE
; among the land records for Howard County, Maryland, DEVI T,\‘ ONS QRLﬁEtRWTTED ON- AN 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY., MD.
| on November 4, |974, in Plat Book 28, Folio 104. tXPERhJIENTQL BHDFE AND ARE LIMITED " '
INCAPPLICATION 0 THIS SPECIFIC PLAN pHase, SCALE 1°=100 SHEET 3 OF 3
E*:%E MRS DRWN. BY: J.G.
I CHKD. BY: K. J.C



	130-A-I-001
	130-A-I-002
	130-A-I-003

